
RESOLUTION 1992-18

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1992

WHEREAS, CERTAIN EVENTS HAVE OCCURRED REQUIRING ADJUSTMENTS
IN THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND BUDGET.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF WEAKLEY COUNTY, TENNESSEE ASSEMBLED IN REGULAR
SESSION ON THIS THE 20TH DAY OF APRIL, 1992, THAT:

SECTION I.
follows:

The County GcnerDJ ~und is hereby amended as

Fund 101

Account /I Account

ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES

52400 COUNTY TRUSTEE

52400.188 Temporary/Part-Time
Personnel

f)i.lla Processillg

Tax Refunds
Legal Notices
Printing, Stationery &

Forms

52400.317
52400.509
52400.332
52400.349

Approved
Budget

Budget
Amendment
(Inc/Dec)

Amended
Budget

$9,600.00 $ 700.00 $10,300.00

H,500.00
sou.oo

3.000.00
1,800.00

197.00
343.00

(1,043.00)
( 197.00)

8,697.00
843.00

1,957.00
1,603.00

$23,400.00 $ 0.00 $23,400.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of
County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict
with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.
This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of
County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES Of THE COMMISS10N, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF

COMM?:::/SJ7JIA __
ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

~ALr Gh!U
Chairman, Budget Committee

Oa£;J(l:~

Motion made by Commissioner Lewis Garner that the foregoing
amendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner---,J""-,-,o~e,-",B.L!l-..l~a..,s""b......".e,",,r~_
Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion _..9!.!...r-"r...,i"'e...,d"'-- _

ATTE?
.:..-r,

TO:

'?aYe
This the 20th day of April, 1992.

APPROVED:

County Executive
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