## RESOLUTION 1992-18

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1992

WHEREAS, CERTAIN EVENTS HAVE OCCURRED REQUIRING ADJUSTMENTS IN THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND BUDGET.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF WEAKLEY COUNTY, TENNESSEE ASSEMBLED IN REGULAR SESSION ON THIS THE 20TH DAY OF APRIL, 1992, THAT:

SECTION I. The County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 101				
Account #	Account	Approved Budget	Budget Amendment (Inc/Dec)	Amended Budget
			(=110/-00/	
	ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES			
52400	COUNTY TRUSTEE			
52400.188	Temporary/Part-Time Personnel	\$9,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$10,300.00
52400.317	Data Processing	8,500.00	197.00	8,697.00
52400.509	Tax Refunds	500.00	343.00	843.00
52400.332	Legal Notices	3.000.00	(1,043.00)	1,957.00
52400.349	Printing, Stationery & Forms	1,800.00	(197.00)	1,603.00
		\$23,400.00	\$ 0.00	\$23,400.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

Charles Culver Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Lewis Garner that the foregoing amendment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner Joe Brasher.

Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion \_\_carried\_\_\_\_\_\_\_.

ATTESTED TO:

APPROVED:

Faye Butts County Clerk

erry S. Killebrew, County Executive

This the 20th day of April, 1992.